P07000015051

uestor's Name)			
(Address)			
ress)			
/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	ress) /State/Zip/Phone WAIT iness Entity Nar ument Number) Certificates		

Office Use Only



400085556054

02/02/07--01022--001 **78.75

TO ACKNOWLEDGE

2007 FEB -2 AN III OF

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OTFEB-2 AMIJ: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

CORPDIRECT AGE 515 EAST PARK AV TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	nerly CCRS)	*
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET		07
CONTACT:	RICKY SOT	<u>'O</u>	07 FEB -2
DATE:	02/02/2007		2 AMII:
REF. #:	001255.6346	<u>3</u>	
CORP. NAME:	226 CANTE	RBURY CORP.	,
	•		
(XX) ARTICLES OF INC	ORPORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
() ANNUAL REPORT		() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME
() FOREIGN QUALIFIC	CATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	() LIMITED LIABILITY
() REINSTATEMENT		() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL
() CERTIFICATE OF C	CANCELLATION		
() OTHER:			
STATE FEES P	REPAID WI	ТН СНЕСК#	FOR \$ <u>78.75</u>
AUTHORIZATI	ON FOR A	CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITE	ED:
		COST LI	MIT: \$
PLEASE RETUI	RN:	,	·

(XX) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

(XX) PLAIN STAMPED COPY

Examiner's Initials

() CERTIFIED COPY

() CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

226 CANTERBURY CORP.

The undersigned hereby forms a corporation for profit pursuant to Chapter 607 and/or 621, Florida Statutes.

<u>ARTICLE I - NAME</u>

The name of the Corporation shall be 226 CANTERBURY CORP.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business address of the corporation is 8295 North Military Trail, Suite A, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33401-6312, and the mailing address of the corporation is 8295 North Military Trail, Suite A, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33401-6312.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business activities.

ARTICLE IV - SHARES

The Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CorpDirect Agents, Inc. 515 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 07 FFR -2 AMILIA

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CorpDirect Agents, Inc. 515 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2nd day of February, 2007.

CorpDirect Agents, Inc.

Its Agent, Patricia Tadlock

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION FOR:

226 CANTERBURY CORP.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in section 48.091, Florida Statutes.

CorpDirect Agents, Inc.

It's Agent:

TÄLLÄHÄSSEE, FLORIDA